

101187242

MMD 10/22/99

s Mail Label Nr. EI465234972US Atty. Docket No. 30585/9

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):John S. Yates, Jr., et al.Serial No.:unassignedFiled:October 22, 1999Fitle:PROFILING PROGRAM EXECUTION TO IDENTIFY FREQUENTLY-
EXECUTED PORTIONS AND TO ASSIST BINARY TRANSLATION

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Conveying party/parties: John S. Yates, Jr. David L. Reese Paul H. Hohensee
- 2. Name of Receiving Party:

Name ATI International SRL Address: Beaumont House Hastings, Christ Church Barbados, W.I.

09 425401

3. Name of conveyance:

- 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):
- [X] This document is being filed together with a new application that was executed on 9/10/99.
- 5. Address all future correspondence to:

 10/29/1999 DNGUYEN
 00000247
 09425401

 01 FC:581
 40.00 DP

David E. Boundy SHEARMAN & STERLING. 599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet NYDOCS04 / 252207

1

30585/9 EI465234972US



- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. \$3.41): \$40.00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$40.00.
 - [X] A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
 - [] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 50-0324, Order No. 30585/9. A DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAPER IS ATTACHED.
- 8. Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet 5.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 10. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0324, Order No. 30585/9.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No. 36,461

SHEARMAN & STERLING.

Dated: _October 22, 1999 _____

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

SHEARMAN & STERLING.599 Lexington AvenueNew York, New York 10022(212) 848-4000(212) 848-7179 Facsimile

30585/9 EI465234972US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

John S. Yates, Jr., 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492 David L. Reese, 1 Maple Circle, Westborough, MA 01581 Paul H. Hohensee, 15 Swart Terrace, Nashua, NH 03060

(hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have made an invention or discovery or invention entitled **PROFILING PROGRAM EXECUTION TO IDENTIFY FREQUENTLY-EXECUTED PORTIONS AND TO ASSIST BINARY TRANSLATION** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith (hereinafter "the invention");

WHEREAS ATI International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados, having an office at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, W.I. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor(s) by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, any patent or similar legal protection for the invention. and any application therefor, in and for the United States or any foreign country, including any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute, or reissue thereof, all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the invention in any of said countries at its election. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications, to issue all such Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor(s) covenant to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, to execute and deliver any and all papers, execute and deliver any papers, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors or assigns; and, upon the request, to execute any additional or divisional, continuation, reissue, or reexamination applications for patents for the invention, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee. Assignor(s) covenant to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns any facts known concerning the invention.

Inventor No. 1 Address	John S. Yates, Jr 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492	9/22/99
State of County of)) ss)	

Before me this _____ day of ______ 19___, personally appeared John S. Yates to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary	Public
--------	--------

Inventor No. 2	Jan Done	9/10/99
	David L. Reese	
Address	1 Maple Circle, Westborough, MA 0158	31

)) ss)

State of	
County of	

Before me this _____ day of _____ 19___, personally appeared David L. Reese to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

30585/9 EI465234972US

Inventor No. 3	Paul H. Hohensee 9/16/19
Address	15 Swart Terrace, Nashua, NH 03060
State of)) ss
County of)

Before me this _____ day of _____ 19___, personally appeared Paul H. Hohensee to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/22/1999

30585/9 EI465234972US